R-22-04-44 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL PROVISIONALLY 

AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE THE CITY OF GROTON TO ENTER 

INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH JJS UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, 63 

AIRPORT ROAD, DUDLEY MASSACHUSETTS FOR THE 

REPLACEMENT OF THE PUBLIC WORKS SALT SHED ROOF FOR A 

TOTAL PRICE NOT TO EXCEED $38,498.90 (THIRTY-EIGHT 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 

NINETY CENTS), INCLUSIVE OF A 10% CONTINGENCY, TO BE 

PAID FROM MUNICIPAL GRANTS AND AID FUNDS   

WHEREAS, the roof on the salt shed is in poor condition requiring replacement; and   

WHEREAS, a bid package for the project was developed and competitively bid by the City

[...]

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council authorize and approve the City 

of Groton to enter into an agreement with JJS Universal Construction, 63 Airport Road, Dudley 

Massachusetts for the replacement of the Public Works Salt Shed roof for a total price not to 

exceed $38,498.90 (Thirty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars and Ninety 

Cents), inclusive of a 10% contingency, to be paid from Municipal Grants and Aid funds.   

Motion made by Councilor Lisa McCabe, second by Councilor Christine Piazza.  

All in favor, 6-0-0. Motion carried. 

R-22-04-45 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

[...]

PROVISIONALLY AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE THE CITY OF 

GROTON TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH 

GATEWAY FENCE AND GUARDRAIL LLC, OF 36 RED HILL 

ROAD, BRANFORD, CONNECTICUT FOR THE 

REPLACEMENT OF BASEBALL FIELD FENCE ON FIELD 3 AT 

WASHINGTON PARK FOR A TOTAL PRICE OF 

$16,465.00 (SIXTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY 

FIVE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS). THE TOTAL COST OF 

THE PROJECT WILL BE PAID FROM BUDGETED CAPITAL 

FUNDS. 

WHEREAS, the fence on field 3 at Washington Park is in very poor condition and

[...]

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council authorize and approve the City 

of Groton entering into an agreement with Gateway Fence and Guardrail LLC, of 36 Red Hill 

Road, Branford, Connecticut for the replacement of baseball field fencing on field 3 at 

Washington Park for a total price of $16,465.00 (Sixteen thousand four hundred sixty five dollars 

and zero cents), to be paid from budgeted capital funds.   

Motion made by Deputy Mayor Gweneviere Depot, second by Councilor Stephen Sheffield.  

All in favor, 6-0-0. Motion carried. 

R-22-04-46 RESOLUTION TO INITIALLY APPROVE “AN ORDINANCE